

# **RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM**

## <u>Title</u>

Approving Intergovernmental Agreements Between the County of Kane and (1) Batavia Park District, (2) Fox Valley Park District, (3) Village of Carpentersville, (4) Village of East Dundee, and (5) Village of South Elgin for Fabulous Fox! Water Trail Infrastructure Project

#### **Committee Flow:**

Executive Committee, County Board

#### Contact:

Mark VanKerkhoff, 630.232.3451

### **Budget Information:**

Was this item budgeted? Yes	Appropriation Amount: \$N/A
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	
Was this item passed through the appropriate committee? N/A	

### **Summary**:

This resolution provides for the County of Kane to enter into Intergovernmental Agreements with municipalities and park districts to allow for the installation of the 5 (Five) non-motorized water craft launces on the sites located along the Fox River under the terms of a contract awarded by Resolution 24-439. The IGAs are with: (1) Batavia Park District, (2) Fox Valley Park District, (3) Village of Carpentersville, (4) Village of East Dundee, and (5) Village of South Elgin, and authorizes the Kane County Board Chairman to execute a final version of each attached Intergovernmental Agreement on behalf of the County of Kane, subject to the review and advisement of the Kane County State's Attorney's Office.